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AGRICULTURAL BANK OF CHINA

TAPU® KOMUCCHUOHHOI'O BOSHATPAXKJIEHUS JUISI KIMEHTOB
000 «YAMHACEJbXO3BAHK»
IO PACYETHOMY OBCJIYKUBAHUIO

TARIFF OF CHARGES FOR CORPORATE CLIENTS OF ABC MOSCOW

FOR SETTLEMENT SERVICES

Jlata Berynnenus B cury: 20 mons 2022 / Starting date: June, 20" 2022

OTKPBITUE U BEAEHUE CYETOB B PYBJSIX U MHOCTPAHHBIX BAJIIOTAX / OPENING AND
MAINTENANCE OF ACCOUNTS IN RUBLES AND FOREIGN CURRENCIES

OrtkpeiTre cgyera / Account opening

oecmiarao / free of charge

Benenne cuera ! / Account maintenance !

RUB 500

Odopmitenre kapTouku 06pasioB moanuceit u orrucka nevaru / Formalizing of
Signature Card (sxirouast HIIC / including VAT)

RUB 500

[penocrasnenue Bomucok / Statements

6ecmutartao / free of charge

[oaTBepxk/AeHHE OCTAaTKOB MO cYeTy mo 3ampocy KimeHTa [uisi BHENIHEro
ayauropa (Bkmouast HIIC) / Confirmation of account balances at Client’s request
for external auditor (including VAT)

RUB 2,500

! - komuccus B3uMaeTcs 3a KaneHjapHblit Mecsiy / commission is charged for calendar month

NEPEBO/JbI B BAJIIOTE POCCUMCKOW ®EJAEPAIIAU / PAYMENTS IN THE CURRENCY OF THE

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

Bxomsamue miarexu / Incoming payments

oecrutarho / free of charge

Hcxomsmrue miatexxu / Outgoing payments

o0s3aTenpHBIE IUIATEXH B Oro ket / obligatory payments

| Gecrunatro / free of charge

uHbIe iarexu / other payments

npencrasnenusie mo Cucreme «bank-Kinenr» / presented via E-Banking System

RUB 50

npeJcTaBlIeHHbIE HHBIM 06pa3oM / presented in other way

RUB 150

[Tnarexxu Ha cuera, oTkpbiThie B OO0 «Yaiinacembxo30ank» / Payments to the
accounts opened with ABC Moscow

6ecmrarao / free of charge

3aHpOCLI " pacCiICaOBaHusd, aHHYJIANNA U U3MCHCHUC IJIATCIKHBIX I/IHCTp}IKLII/Iﬁ /
Enquiries and investigations, revocation and amendment of payment instructions

RUB 500

NEPEBO/Ibl B MHOCTPAHHOM BAJIIOTE 2/ FOREIGN CURRENCY PAYMENTS 2

Bxomsmue miaresxu / Incoming payments

6ecrutarro / free of charge

Ucxopasmue miarexu / Outgoing payments

B poyutapax CHIA /in USD

0,15% min USD 30 max USD 300

B EBpo / in EUR

0,15% min EUR 25 max EUR 250

B Kuraiickux roansax / in CNY

0,15% min CNY 200 max CNY 1,500

B [onkonrckux gosapax / in HKD

0,15% min HKD 250 max HKD 2,500

[Tnarexxu Ha cuera, oTkphiThie B OO0 «Yaiinacempxo3bauk» / Payments to the
accounts opened with ABC Moscow

6ecmuarao / free of charge

I[OHOJ'IHI/ITCJ'IBHaSI KOMHUCCHUA 3a 06pa60TKy IJ1aTCXKHOI'o nopyudcHus,
npejcTaBieHHoro Ha OymaxkHom Hocuteiae [/ Additional commission for | RUB 300
processing of payment order submitted on paper

3anpockl M pacciieOBaHus, aHHYJSIIAS ¥ M3MEHEHHE TUIATS)KHBIX MHCTPYKIHUH / RUB 3.000

Enquiries and investigations, revocation and amendment of payment instructions

2. KOMHCCHSI MOKET B3MMAThCS B BatoTe Poccuiickoit Deneparuu 1o opunransHOMy Kypey banka Pocenn, feiicTByronieMy Ha jary criicanus /
commission may be charged in the currency of the Russian Federation according to the official exchange rate of the Bank of Russia on the date of

withdrawal

Kunuent ¢ Tapugom o3raKoMIIeH /
Client has read the Tariff

(Knuent / Client)
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KOHBEPCHUOHHBIE OIIEPALIUM / FX OPERATIONS

IMokymka u mpoaaxa uHOCTpaHHo# BamoThl / Purchase and sale of foreign
currency

no Kypcy bauka / at the Bank’s rate

BAJIIOTHBII KOHTPOJIL / CURRENCY CONTROL (Bkamiouas HJIC / including VAT)

Vuer xoutpakTa (kpeauTHoro morosopa) / Registration of the contract (loan agreement)

nocraHoBka Ha yuer / initial registration

RUB 2,000

u3MeHeHue ceenenuil / registration of changes

RUB 2,000

Brinonnenue $pyHxiuii arenta samoTHoro koutpous ° / Currency control services

3

[0 BHELIHETOProBbIM orneparusiM / over foreign trade transactions

0,15% min RUB 1,000 max RUB 75,000

10 JoroBopam KpeauTos (3aiimoB) / under credit (loan) agreements

RUB 5,000

IepeBo KOHTpaKTa (KPEAUTHOTO JOTOBOPA) B APYrOi YIIOJIHOMOYECHHBINH GaHK /
Transfer of the contract (loan agreement) to another authorized bank

RUB 3,000

IIpemocrarnenue BeIOMOCTH OAHKOBCKOTO KOHTPOJs (mo 3ampocy Kimenta) /
Providing a bank control schedule (on Client's request)

RUB 500

3. xomuccHs B3MMAETCs OT CyMMBI TLTaTexa / commission is charged on the amount of payment

JUCTAHIIMOHHOE BAHKOBCKOE OBCJIYKUBAHUE / REMOTE BANKING SERVICE

[oxaxirouenue / Connection RUB 2,000
Esxemecsiunoe obcnyxuanue / Monthly maintenance RUB 3,000
IpenocraBieHue IEKTPOHHOTO HOCUTENst Iuist XpaHeHns1 kiroua DI (Bitroyas RUB 3.000

HZC) / Providing electronic media for encryption key storage (including VAT)

CMC — undopmuposanue / SMS — providing

6ecmutarao / free of charge

MPOYME YCJYI'N / MISCELLANEOUS

CrpaBky, nuchMa, TOKyMEHTHI 1o 3ampocy ¢ / Issuance of certificates, letters,

documents at request 4 RUB 1,000
TMosTOpHas BbIada JOKyMeHTOB N0 3anpocy (Bkmouas HJIC)® / Duplicate RUB 300
documents by request (including VAT) 5

HampaBnenne DOKYMEHTOB MO (akcy, 3yeKTpoHHOH moute (mo 10 crpamnmm)

(eximouas HIC) / Sending documents by fax or e-mail (up to 10 pages) | RUB 1,000

(including VAT)

Hampasnenne nokymenros 1o noute (Bkiarouas HIIC) / Sending documents by mail (including VAT)

o Tepputopun Poccuiickoit ®enepaunn / on the territory of the Russian Federation

RUB 1,500

3a mpezens! TeppuTopun Poccuiickoit ®eneparmu / out of the territory of the Russian Federation

RUB 2,000

4 - koMmccHst B3MMaeTcs 3a JokymeHT / commission is charged per document
5 - KoMHCCHs B3UMaeTcs 3a CTpaHHIry / commission is charged per page

Kunuent ¢ Tapudom o3raKoMIIeH /
Client has read the Tariff

(Knuent / Client)




